

MMEX Resources Corporation to present at 9th Annual Southwest Energy Summit

AUSTIN, TEXAS, June 8, 2017 -- <u>MMEX Resources Corporation</u> (OTCPK: MMEX), a development-stage company focusing on the acquisition, development, and financing of oil, gas, refining, and infrastructure projects in Texas and South America, will present at the <u>9th</u> <u>Annual Southwest Energy Summit</u> on June 13-14, 2017 in Roscoe, Texas.

During the presentation, MMEX CEO <u>Jack W. Hanks</u> will provide an in-depth overview of MMEX's planned <u>\$450M</u>, <u>50,000 barrel-per-day (BPD) crude oil refinery</u> near <u>Fort Stockton</u>, <u>Texas</u>, including project milestones to date. The state-of-the-art refinery, which will provide fuels, liquefied petroleum gas and crude oil for markets in North and South America, is projected to bring approximately 400 jobs to the Pecos County area once construction begins in early 2018.

Presentation Details:

9 th Annual Southwest Energy Summit
Tuesday, June 13, 2017
1:30 p.m. CDT
Roscoe Collegiate STEM Agricultural Research Center I-20 (Exit 235 @ US 84) - Roscoe, Texas

"As crude production levels throughout the Permian Basin and demand for crude products in western Mexico and South America have both continued to rise, the need for refining facilities throughout West Texas has become paramount," commented Hanks. "MMEX Resources Corp. is pleased to be joining energy thought leaders from across the state to explore the recovery of America's oil and gas industry and how MMEX's Pecos County refinery project can play a part."

"For nearly a decade, the Southwest Energy Summit has convened statewide industry leaders to share insights, developments and best practices within the U.S. energy sector," stated Greg Wortham, founder of the Southwest Energy Summit. "We look forward to learning more about MMEX Resources Corp.'s Pecos County Refinery project and the company's plans to bring job and economic growth to our region."

About MMEX Resources Corporation

MMEX Resources Corporation (MMEX) is a development stage company formed to engage in the exploration, extraction, refining and distribution of oil, gas, petroleum products and electric power. MMEX focuses on the acquisition, development and financing of oil, gas, refining and electric power projects in Texas, Peru, and other countries in Latin America. For more information about MMEX, visit <u>www.mmexresources.com</u>.

Media Inquiries: Danielle Urban Pierpont Communications +1.512.448.4950 durban@piercom.com



Investor Relations Inquiries: MMEX Resources Corp. +1.855.880.0400 investorrelations@mmex.com

###